

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 11481/2017

CHANDRA MANI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28089/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28091/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28090/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.28094/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 06-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2,3 and 5.

Ld. Counsel, Mrs Nandini Gupta appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.4 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 1.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06.09.2018

hj