

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11481/2017

CHANDRA MANI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

We find no reason to interfere with the orders passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed. Pending application stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI;
November 4, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11481/2017

CHANDRA MANI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28089/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28091/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28094/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. Pending application stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]